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Strategic Oversight - ADOA <strategic_oversight@azdoa.gov>

EV18003 myDEQ FY19 (ITAC Recommendation)
1 message

Irene Robayo <irene.robayo@azdoa.gov> Tue, May 12, 2020 at 12:01 PM
To: Misael Cabrera <cabrera.misael@azdeq.gov>
Cc: David Crowfoot <crowfoot.david@azdeq.gov>, Gary Heller <gary.heller@azdeq.gov>, Sudhakar Adda
<adda.sudhakar@azdeq.gov>, "cc: Rebecca Perrera" <rperrera@azleg.gov>, Jacob Wingate <jwingate@az.gov>, JR Sloan
<jr.sloan@azdoa.gov>, Douglas Lange <Doug.Lange@azdoa.gov>, asetassurance@azdoa.gov, ADOA -
ASET_BE_BA_Team <aset_be_ba_team@azdoa.gov>, Russell Gardner <gardner.russell@azdeq.gov>, Sarah Bingham
<sbingham@az.gov>, Charles Brown <charles.brown@azdoa.gov>, Yan Gao <ygao@az.gov>, Strategic Oversight - ADOA
<strategic_oversight@azdoa.gov>, Damon Wellman <damon.wellman@azdoa.gov>

Director Cabrera,
 
In response to the amended Project Investment Justification (PIJ) for the “myDEQ FY19” project, the 
Arizona Department of Administration (ADOA) Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) office reviewed your 
proposal to modify the scope of work to increase six additional services and increase the indirect cost 
methodology from 10% to 32.49%. 
 
Financial Detail:  

The original project costs do not account for the operational costs of the project based on the original 
approval focusing completely on Federal funds dedicated to development.
 
Original PIJ Financials  10/24/2018 ITAC

Five Year Life-Cycle Summary
Cost Description FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 Total

Development Costs $2,999,952.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,999,952.00
Operational Costs $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
Total Project Costs $3,199,952.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,199,952.00

 

This is notification of Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology Office's Approval with Conditions of the 
technology project as follows:

1. Should development costs exceed the approved estimates by 10% or more, or should there be 
significant changes to the proposed technology scope of work or implementation schedule, the 
Agency must amend the PIJ to reflect the changes and submit it to ADOA-ASET, and ITAC if 
required, for review and approval prior to further expenditure of funds.

The amended PIJ is scheduled to be reviewed by ITAC on May 20, 2020. Should ITAC approve the 
project, you may then proceed to secure additional approvals as required from the Joint Legislative Budget 
Committee, the Office of Strategic Planning and Budgeting, and the State Procurement Office.
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As always, let us know if you have any questions.

Irene Robayo
Oversight IT Analyst
ADOA - Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) Office | State of Arizona
100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 400, Phoenix, AZ 85007
p: 602-542-5417 |  Irene.Robayo@azdoa.gov
http://aset.azdoa.gov 
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EV18003 - PIJ Amendment.pdf
46K

PIJ- EV18003 (1).pdf
220K

https://www.google.com/maps/search/100+North+15th+Avenue,+Suite+400,+Phoenix,+AZ+85007?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:Irene.Robayo@azdoa.gov
http://aset.azdoa.gov/
https://mail.google.com/mail/b/ALGkd0yRUmEhcBSkp5wUbjKrFfd19VV5KKmI7ITgTygEd292DNyw/u/0?ui=2&ik=073863c4bf&view=att&th=1720a43b99cc94b4&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ka4a3obc0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/b/ALGkd0yRUmEhcBSkp5wUbjKrFfd19VV5KKmI7ITgTygEd292DNyw/u/0?ui=2&ik=073863c4bf&view=att&th=1720a43b99cc94b4&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ka4a65hx1&safe=1&zw

